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Re: Sewage Disposal Working Group Meeting

From Dickson, Audra <Audra.Dickson@ct.gov>
Date Thu 10/2/2025 11:02 AM
To Kolakowski, Piotr <Piotr.Kolakowski@cga.ct.gov>
Cc Costa, Dante <Dante.Costa@ct.gov>; jguszkowski@tycheplans.com <jguszkowski@tycheplans.com>; Pawlik,

Matthew <Matthew.Pawlik@ct.gov>; Sonia Brinckwirth <brincks@guilfordct.gov>

3 attachments (2 MB)
2025-10-02 CT DEEP Regulatory Update - Dickson.pdf; IEC_Nitrate_in_Drinking_Water_2024FINAL.pdf; Teaf et al Amherst
2024_Nitrate.pdf;

Good morning, 

I believe I would be most helpful in the Regulations and Legal group but could also be helpful in the Nitrogen and
environment group and am happy to serve on either.  I will have staff attend the group meetings I am not assigned
to. 

Please find attached a summary of recent developments in the regulatory landscape affecting the UIC Program
and subsurface disposal systems. This overview covers key updates including U.S. Supreme Court rulings, evolving
case law, EPA guidance, and ongoing litigation activity in EPA Region 10—issues that DEEP has been closely
monitoring due to their potential implications.

The Maui decision, in particular, has prompted significant changes to groundwater permitting programs in several
states. Our goal is to stay ahead of these trends and ensure we are proactively managing legal and permitting risks
—so that we can learn from others’ challenges rather than repeat them.

I look forward to continuing this important work together and appreciate your engagement as we navigate this
complex and evolving space.

Lastly,  DEEP launched a new mapping tool integrating dozens of map layers to provided assistance for siting that
may be useful to the teams: CREST Collaborative Solar Suitability Application

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.
 
Best Regard,
 
Audra Dickson
Director
Water Permitting & Enforcement Division
Materials Management & Compliance Assurance Bureau
Environmental Quality Branch
Connecticut Department of Energy and Environmental Protection
79 Elm Street, Hartford, CT 06106-5127

https://experience.arcgis.com/experience/70aa60fc64f140c0bcbe6a0581ab8589
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Conserving, improving, and protecting our natural resources and environment;

Ensuring a clean, affordable, reliable, and sustainable energy supply.

 

          | portal.ct.gov/DEEP
 

From: Kolakowski, Piotr <Piotr.Kolakowski@cga.ct.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 30, 2025 9:44 AM
To: Kolakowski, Piotr <Piotr.Kolakowski@cga.ct.gov>; Skowera, Adam <Adam.Skowera@ct.gov>; Dickson,
Audra <Audra.Dickson@ct.gov>; Bartolomeo, Riley <Riley.Bartolomeo@cga.ct.gov>; Bob Wiedenmann
<bob@sunwoodct.com>; CTNAccount <CTNaccount@cga.ct.gov>; Costa, Dante <Dante.Costa@ct.gov>;
David Potts <DPotts@geomatrixllc.com>; Dennis F. Hallahan <DHALLAHAN@infiltratorwater.com>;
Chakraborty, Mithila <Mithila.Chakraborty@ct.gov>; gmattus@crahd.net <gmattus@crahd.net>; Haas,
Leah <Leah.Haas@cga.ct.gov>; Henry, Beverley <Beverley.Henry@cga.ct.gov>; Jim Karrenberg
<jim.karrenberg@chathamhealth.org>; Jim King <jking@eljen.com>; jperras <jperras@hbact.org>; Jon
Guszkowski <jguszkowski@tycheplans.com>; Kapij, Trenton <Trenton.Kapij@cga.ct.gov>; Lippencott,
Adam <Adam.Lippencott@cga.ct.gov>; Mackinnon, Brianne <Brianne.Mackinnon@cga.ct.gov>; Matt
Gilchrest <mgilchrist@eghome.net>; Pawlik, Matthew <Matthew.Pawlik@ct.gov>; Rob Miller
<millerrl@ehhd.org>; Miller, Miriam <Miriam.Miller@ct.gov>; Rep. Klarides-Ditria, Nicole
<Nicole.Klarides-Ditria@cga.ct.gov>; Rep. McCarthy Vahey, Cristin <Cristin.McCarthyVahey@cga.ct.gov>;
Robert Smith <silentsanta@sbcglobal.net>; Saud Anwar <saud.anwar@gmail.com>; Sen. Anwar, Saud
<Saud.Anwar@cga.ct.gov>; Sen. Somers, Heather <Heather.Somers@cga.ct.gov>; Sonia Brinckwirth
<brincks@guilfordct.gov>; Stuart J Fairbank <almgps-sjf@snet.net>; Tom Stansfield
<stansfieldenvironmental@gmail.com>
Subject: Sewage Disposal Working Group Meeting
When: Wed 10/1/2025 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
Where: https://zoom.us/j/91059296053?pwd=tnaZo0aC3L9z4F9AqbD3t3O1ZtFWOK.1

Good morning,

See attached the agenda for tomorrow’s meeting as well as additional documents that will be
discussed.

Please use the ZOOM link below for the meeting.

Sincerely,
 
Piotr Kolakowski
Public Health Committee Clerk
 
Connecticut General Assembly
Legislative Office Building
300 Capitol Avenue, Room 3000

mailto:audra.dickson@ct.gov
https://www.facebook.com/CTDEEP/
https://www.facebook.com/CTDEEP/
https://twitter.com/CTDEEPNews
https://twitter.com/CTDEEPNews
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Hartford, CT 06106
860-240-0569

 

 

Piotr Kolakowski is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.
Join Zoom Meeting
https://zoom.us/j/91059296053?pwd=tnaZo0aC3L9z4F9AqbD3t3O1ZtFWOK.1

Meeting ID: 910 5929 6053
Passcode: 033161

---

One tap mobile
+19292056099,,91059296053# US (New York)
+13017158592,,91059296053# US (Washington DC)

Join instructions
https://zoom.us/meetings/91059296053/invitations?signature=bZXaQxfqaxUxPzr-
qROWYxkNAhUYa28Z8jXVYGJHC90

https://urldefense.com/v3/__https://zoom.us/j/91059296053?pwd=tnaZo0aC3L9z4F9AqbD3t3O1ZtFWOK.1__;!!EAPaXxOOW7smCwU!kvdAfXxyGPT0GbdiZbOjUN4llvGN_erDvFcdQ8lMxDsBXb9Xj_L1rA-OdPg1cngIrCIOoS66woWV6pwaB9PafMONIaVNQMd0xw$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https://zoom.us/meetings/91059296053/invitations?signature=bZXaQxfqaxUxPzr-qROWYxkNAhUYa28Z8jXVYGJHC90__;!!EAPaXxOOW7smCwU!kvdAfXxyGPT0GbdiZbOjUN4llvGN_erDvFcdQ8lMxDsBXb9Xj_L1rA-OdPg1cngIrCIOoS66woWV6pwaB9PafMONIaV-a-x2iA$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https://zoom.us/meetings/91059296053/invitations?signature=bZXaQxfqaxUxPzr-qROWYxkNAhUYa28Z8jXVYGJHC90__;!!EAPaXxOOW7smCwU!kvdAfXxyGPT0GbdiZbOjUN4llvGN_erDvFcdQ8lMxDsBXb9Xj_L1rA-OdPg1cngIrCIOoS66woWV6pwaB9PafMONIaV-a-x2iA$

